501986355 07/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Junya MURAI	05/22/2012
Takuji KITA	05/22/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	1, Toyota-cho	
City:	Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	471-8571	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13521797

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)293-7860

 Phone:
 202-293-7060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q140165

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gudrun Harmon asst. to William H. Mandir

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q140165_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028535 FRAME: 0560

Docket No.

Assignment

			0			
-		we, <u>Junya MURAI</u> and <u>oka-ken, Japan,</u> respect ots in				
	•	E THERMOELECTRI	IC CONVERSION	I MATERIA	L AND PROCESS	3
	PRODUCING					<u> </u>
	ecuted an app	plication for Letters Pat	tent of the United	States of Am	erica therefor on	
	ken, 471-857	OYOTA JIDOSHA K 71 Japan (assignee), de ention, and to any Unite	sire to acquire the	entire right,	title, and interest i	
	Now therefo	ore, for valuable consid	eration, receipt w	nereof is here	by acknowledged,	
invent contin all reis Interna 35 U.S any Le succes Patent necess called	ee, its succession disclosed uations thereos sues thereof, ational Conversional Con	ove named assignor(s), sors and assigns, the en therein for the United of, and all Letters Pater and all countries foreignation of Paris (1883) and I/we request the Direct granted upon the invention and we will execut signee in connection who by the assignee. authorize and request oue, NW, Washington, I	stire right, title and States of America at of the United States in the United States amended, including amended, including the U.S. Pation set forth in the gree that the assign the without further ith the United States our attorneys SUC	I interest in the including all ates that may ng rights of pling the right and Trace application nee may application tes and foreights.	te application and divisions, and be granted thereo priority under the to claim priority under the demark Office to it to the assignee, its y for foreign Letter all papers deemed applications when N, PLLC of 2100	n, and inder ssue ers
		er an	nd Confirmation i	iumber		known.
Date:	May 22,	2012 s/ Junya MURAi	Juny Taley's	a mi	inai	
Date:	May 22,	2012	Talayis	ton		
		s/ Takuji KITA				

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 07/12/2012

PATENT REEL: 028535 FRAME: 0561